O/o THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :: HOJAI:: SANKARDEV NAGAR (ASSAM)

COURT CAMPUS, SANKARDEV NAGAR, HOJAI (ASSAM), PIN-782442



PHONE: 6901281633 E-MAIL ID : dlsahojai@gmail.com

Memo No. DLSA-HSN/ 794-796 Dated Hojai, the 13th August, 2024



Pursuant to the advertisement No DLSA/HSN/432-436 dated 12/06/2024 and after having being qualified in the interview/viva-voce held on 12.08.2024, the selection committee of the office of the District Legal Services Authority, Hojai is pleased to select the following candidate in order of merit for the sanctioned vacant post of Upper Division Assistant in Scale of Pay Rs.14000-70000/-, GP 8000/-PB.2 per month along with other admissible allowances as per ROP Rules, 2017 w.e.f. the date of his joining under District Legal Services Authority, Hojai

SI. No	Name of Candidate .
1	SRI NABADIP CHAKRABORTY

Appointment letter shall be issued separately.

Inform all concerned.

Sd/- S. N. Sarma District & Sessions Judgecum-Chairman, DLSA Hojai.

Memo No. DLSA-HSN/ 794-796(2024) Dated. 13.08.2024. Copy to :- The Notice Board of District Legal Services Authority, Hojai.

. The System Officer, District Judiciary, Hojai for uploading the same in official web-site.

2. Office file.

District & Session's Judge cum-Chairman, DLSA

Hojai.

District & Sessions Judge, Hojai

Chairman, District Legal Services Authority Sankardev Nagar, Hojai, Assam